"ACCURATE" FILING & SEARCH SERVICES, INC. 14 3424-18 Old St. Augustine Road Phone 850-671-1741 Tallahassee, Florida 32311 Fax 850-671-3517 Office Use Only CORPORATION NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUMBER(S), (if known): Corporation Name (Document #) MAR 2 (Corporation Name) (Document #) 3. (Corporation Name) (Document #) (Corporation Name) (Document #) 14/28 Certified Copy Walk in Pick up time Certificate of Status Mail out Will wait Photocopy AMARICANONY CONTEN NEW BILLINGS Amendment Profit 2000024 Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director NonProfit \*\*\*\*\*73 W98-6665 Limited Liability Change of Registered Agent Domestication Dissolution/Withdrawal Other Merger 125 - 125 1994 - 128 - 129 1994 - 129 - 129 - 129 - 129 - 129 - 129 - 129 - 129 - 129 - 129 - 129 - 129 - 129 - 129 - 129 - 129 - 129 - 12 1994 - 129 - 129 - 129 - 129 - 129 - 129 - 129 - 129 - 129 - 129 - 129 - 129 - 129 - 129 - 129 - 129 - 129 - 12 RECE (ohn: edge in the states) RID(C) STURASIN(O)(Y (O) BANDIER (CALINON Annual Report Foreign **Fictitious Name** Limited Partnership Name Reservation Reinstatement 91 :SI HU SS. 8W 86 Trademark Other BECENTED Examiner's Initials CR2E031(1/95) Sarahari ka ma



## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

March 25, 1998

**ACCURRATE FILING & SEARCH SERVICES, INC** 

SUBJECT: ADEVCO CORPORATION Ref. Number: W9800006665

86

ŝ

No.

**VH 10:** 

÷Ti C

We have received your document for ADEVCO CORPORATION and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the document has not been filed and is being retained in this office for the following:

The name designated in your document is not available. Therefore, the corporation must adopt an alternate name for use in the state of Florida. To adopt an alternate name the corporation must submit a corporate resolution by the board of directors adopting the alternate name for use in the state of Florida. Please note the corporate resolution must be signed by the chairman, vice chairman, or an officer of the corporation. The alternate name must contain a corporate suffix. Such suffixes include: Corporation, Corp., Incorporated, Inc., Company, and CO.

Please RETURN ALL DOCUMENTATION to the ATTENTION of the DOCUMENT SPECIALIST indicated.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6097. JIVISIUN OF CORPOR.

Michael Mays Document Specialist

Letter Number: 398A00016041



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

April 2, 1998

ACCURATE FILING & SEARCH SERVICES, INC.

SUBJECT: ADEVCO CORPORATION Ref. Number: W98000006665

Leorgia

We have received your document for ADEVCO CORPORATION and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the document has not been filed and is being retained in this office for the following:

The name you wish to adopt, ADVO CORPORATION, is also unavailable. Attached is a new, blank resolution for your convenience. Please feel free to call to check the availability of any name you would like to adopt. Please also note that the resolution you submitted is not suitable for scanning and subsequent copying. Please be sure that the resolution you submit is legible and of regular size, so that it may be scanned and copied.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6958.

Lee Rivers Document Specialist

Letter Number: 898A00017624

MAR 25



### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

April 27, 1998

¢

ACCURRATE FILING & SEARCH SERVICES, INC

SUBJECT: ADEVCO CORPORATION Ref. Number: W98000006665

The resolution that you submitted is not acceptable for scanning. Please submit a regular size form that is legible and suitable for scanning as noted in our previous letter.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6095.

Jennifer Sindt Document Examiner

Letter Number: 898A00022614

å

Ņ

98 APR

28

<u>с</u>и ви

Ő

[77

# **RESOLUTION OF BOARD OF DIRECTORS**

(Please print or type)

I, the undersigned	David M. F	(raxberger (Name)		, do hereby certify
that this Resolution of t	he Board of Director	s ofADEVCO	CORPORAT	ION
	ADEVCO (	CORPORATION		<u> </u>
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(Corporate Name)		
a corporation duly orga		•		
was duly adopted on	Marc	ch 26,	*	, 19 <u>_98</u> .
Be it resolved, that	ADEVCO	CORPORATION (Corporate	Name)	,
organized and existing	in the State of	<u>Georgia</u>	, her	eby adopts the name
ADVO	CORPORATION	OF GEORGIA		for use in Florida.

4-27-98 Dated:

tce Chairman or any officer either airman, nature

David M. Kraxberger, Type or print name Director

...

98 MAR 25 PM 2: 12

Sill

INHS19(4/96)

# APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

# IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

Georgia tate or country under the law of whic	h it is incorporated) (FEI number, if applicable)	
June 14, 1990 (Date of incorporation)	5. Perpetual (Duration: Year corp. will cease to exist or "perpetual") @	CIAIO
March 24, 1998 Date first transacted business in Flori 3867 Holcomb Bridge Road,	da. (See sections 607.1501, 607.1502, and 817.155, F.S.)	G
Nercross, GA 30092		
Fucore in and carry on a	general real estate business	- 2
	zed in home state or country to be carried out in the state of Florida)	
Name and street address of		

10. Registered agent's acceptance:

Plantation

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

33324

(Zip Code)

Fiorida ,

n S

(Registered agent's signature) Mary R. Adams, Assistant Secretary

11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

12. Names and addresses of officers and/or directors:

#### DIRE Α.

JRECIORS
Chairman: David M. Kraxberger
Address: <u>3867 Holcomb Bridge Rd. #800</u>
Norcross, GA 30092
Vice Chairman:
Address:
·
Director:
Address:
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Director:
Address:
DFFICERS
President: <u>David M. Kraxberger</u>
Address: 3867 Holcomb Bridge Rd. #800
Norcross, GA 30092
Vice President: Linda Kraxberger
Address: 3867 Holcomb Bridge Rd. #800
Norcross, GA 30092
Secretary: Linda Kraxberger
Address: 3867 Holcomb Bridge Rd. #800
Norcross, GA 30092
Treasurer: Linda Kraxberger
Address: 3867 Holcomb Bridge Rd, #800
Norcross, GA 30092
If necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application list directors.

NOTE: If ne ting additional officers and/or direc

13.

• •

14.

Β.

(Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, or any officer listed in number 12 of the application)

David M. Kraxberger, President

(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)

Ú

**38 MAR** С СЛ PM 2: ū

# Secretary of State Corporations Division Suite 315, West Tower 2 Martin Tuther King Ir. Ar. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

DOCKET NUMBER : 980720768 CONTROL NUMBER : 9011703 DATE INC/AUTH/FILED: 06/14/1990 JURISDICTION : GEORGIA PRINT DATE : 03/13/1998 FORM NUMBER : 211

LINDA MARTIN - ROWE FOLTZ & MARTIN 5 PIEDMONT CENTER, STE.750 ATLANTA GA 30305

#### CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE

I, Lewis A. Massey, the Secretary of State of the State of Georgia, do hereby certify under the seal of my office that

#### ADEVCO CORPORATION A DOMESTIC PROFIT CORPORATION

was formed in the jurisdiction stated above or was authorized to transact business in Georgia on the above date: Said entity is in compliance with the applicable filing and annual registration provisions of Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated and has not filed articles of dissolution, certificate of cancellation, or any other similar document with the office of the Secretary of State.

This certificate relates only to the legal existence of the above-named entity as of the date issued. It does not certify whether or not a notice of intent to dissolve, an application for withdrawal, a statement of commencement of winding up, or any other similar document has been filed or is pending with the Secretary of State.

This certificate is issued pursuant to Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated and is prima-facie evidence that said entity is in existence or is authorized to transact business in this state.

LEWIS A. MAS

SECRETARY OF STATE

